

NORTH CAROLINA SUPREME COURT

NORTH CAROLINA LEAGUE OF)
CONSERVATION VOTERS, INC., *et al.*,)

Plaintiffs-Appellants,)

v.)

REPRESENTATIVE DESTIN HALL, in his)
official capacity as Chair of the House)
Standing Committee on Redistricting, *et al.*,)

Defendants-Appellees.)

From Wake County

REBECCA HARPER, *et al.*,)
Plaintiffs-Appellants,)

v.)

REPRESENTATIVE DESTIN HALL, in his)
official capacity as Chair of the House)
Standing Committee on Redistricting, *et al.*)

Defendants-Appellees.)

BRIEF OF AMICUS CURIAE BUNCOMBE COUNTY
BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS IN SUPPORT OF
PLAINTIFFS-APPELLANTS

INDEX

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

INTRODUCTION2

I. The General Assembly’s Intent to Secure
Unfair Influence for Republican Voters is not
Confined to Maintaining Control of the
General Assembly.2

II. The 2021 Buncombe House Districts
Perpetuate the General Assembly’s
Gerrymandering Practices.6

CONCLUSION..... 10

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE..... 12

RETRIEVED FROM DEMOCRACYDOCKET.COM

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases	Page(s)
<i>City of Greensboro v. Guilford Cnty. Bd. of Elections</i> , 251 F. Supp 3d 935 (M.D.N.C. 2017)	7
<i>Common Cause v. Lewis</i> , 2019 WL 4569584 (N.C. Super. Ct. Sept. 3, 2019)	5
<i>N.C. League of Conservation Voters, Inc. v. Hall</i> , 21-CVS-15426 (N.C. Super. Ct. Jan. 11, 2022)	8
<i>Raleigh Wake Citizens Assoc. v. Wake Cnty. Bd. of Elections</i> , 827 F.3d 333 (4th Cir. 2016).....	6
Statutes	
N.C.G.S. § 115C-37	4
N.C.G.S. § 153A-22	4
N.C.G.S. § 153A-58	3, 4
N.C.G.S. § 160A-23.1	4
N.C.G.S. § 160A-101	4
Session Laws	
An Act to Comply with Order of the Court in 18 CVS 014001, Wake County, S.L. 2019-220.....	10
An Act to Expand the Board of Commissioners of Buncombe County from Five to Seven Members and to Provide for the Election of all But the Chair by Districts, S.L. 2011-81, 2011 N.C. Sess. Laws 110.....	4, 5, 7

An Act to Increase the Size of the Wake County Board of Commissioners and to Alter the Districts to Coincide with the Districts of the Wake County Board of Education, S.L. 2015-4, 2015 N.C. Sess. Laws 34.....6

An Act to Modify the Form of Government in the City of Trinity and to Clarify the Form of Government, Method of Election, and Determination of Election Results in the City of Greensboro, S.L. 2015-138, 2015 N.C. Sess. Laws 337.....6

An Act to Provide that Members of the Wake County Board of Education Shall be Elected from Districts, S.L. 2013-110, 2013 N.C. Sess. Laws 2156

Other Authorities

N.C. R. App. P. 28(i).....3
